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Schedule of Fees - PRIVATE FEES ( NON-GST)

Assessment Process § Inclusions

Query/Referral Question Description
Brief Psychological $1680 This is designed to evaluate and answer a
Assessment specific referral question or request.

Suitable for (one of the following):

e Adult ADHD (without
cognitive/learning assessment)

e Adult ASD (understand strengths and
challenges which can be empowering
and aid in personal growth).

e requests from paediatricians or other
specialists for specific tests (e.g.,
ADOS-2).

NOT suitable for:

e ASD diagnostic assessments for NDIS
access purposes

e Cognitive, neuropsychological, or
learning assessments

e Dual or multiple diagnoses (e.g., ADHD
and ASD)

e Complex cases or conditions

¢ Providing diagnostic clarity

Clinical interview(s)
Questionnaires
Face-to-face testing (as
required)

Assessment scoring,
interpretation, and report
writing

Brief report and
recommendations
Feedback session (if
requested)

Fees are inclusive of
professional services and
administration ($1638)
and testing materials
($42). The base cost for
testing materials may
increase based on the
complexity of the case.

Standard Psychological $2814 This is designed to evaluate or query
Assessment specific clinical issues.

Suitable for (one of the following):

e Psychoeducational/Learning
assessment or querying a Specific
Learning Disorder (e.g., dyslexia).

¢ Diagnostic assessment for Intellectual
Disability (ID) or Autism Spectrum
Disorder (ASD) including an access
report for NDIS purposes (note: if ID
and ASD are suspected, a
comprehensive
psychological/neuropsychological
evaluation is required).

¢ Accessing the NDIS (i.e., providing a
report outlining the disability and the
functional impact of the disability
across the 6 NDIS domains).

¢ Clients who have accessed the Brief
Psychological Assessment package
but additional clinical issues have
been identified or they want
additional assessments (e.g., ADHD
assessment but would also like
cognitive or academic testing

Clinical interview(s)
Questionnaires: (Conners
4; ABAS-3 etc)

Testing session
(depending on referral
questions, e.g.: WISC-V;
WAIS-IV; ADOS-2;
MIGDAS; PPVT5; Beery
VMI; WIAT-IIl; WRATS etc)
Assessment scoring,
interpretation, and report
writing

Comprehensive report
and recommendations
Feedback session (if
requested)

Fees are inclusive of
professional services and
administration ($2730)
and testing materials
($84). The base cost for
testing materials may
increase based on the
complexity of the case.

(07) 2113 0084

reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - PRIVATE FEES ( NON-GST)

Query/Referral Question Fee Description Assessment Process § Inclusions
Comprehensive $3927 This is designed for in-depth evaluation of e Clinical interview(s):
Neuropsychological a client's functioning across many 1-2 hours
Assessment domains of functioning. * Questionnaires
Suitable for: . Face'-to-face testing (as
e Diagnostic clarity - when multiple requilred) .
. . e Testing session(s):
diagnoses need to be considered and
4-6 hours
assessed (e.g., ID, ASD, ADHD) .
) Assessment scoring,
Complex neuropsychological or interpretation, and report
psychiatric presentations writing
Establishing a more complete and Comprehensive report
accurate picture of a client's and recommendations
strengths and weaknesses across Feedback session (if
cognitive functioning, emotional requested)
wellbeing, and behavioural aspects Fees are inclusive of
(e.g., assessment of language, visual professional services and
abilities, processing speed, learning, administration ($3822)
memory, executive functioning, and testing materials
behaviour and emotional functioning). ($105). The base cost for
Diagnoses such as Foetal Alcohol testing materials may
Spectrum Disorder (FASD) increase based on the
e Complex conditions such as complexity of the case.
neurological disorders (e.g., epilepsy,
degenerative diseases) or brain
injuries.
Additional Fees $231 A travel fee of $231 per hour for locations
that require an hour or more of travel
time. This will be negotiated upon
completion of intake form.
$273 Additional fees of $273 per hour are
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applicable for requests that are not
covered by any of the packages (e.g.,
consultation, case conferencing, or
extensive documentation review). This will
be negotiated on a case-by-case basis.

(07) 2113 0084
reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au
psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - PRIVATE FEES ( NON-GST)

PAYMENT POLICY

Psychological Assessments Pty Ltd requires a 50% deposit for private pay clients before securing an
appointment. Once the deposit is received, the company will allocate a clinician and book the appointment.
The deposit will be returned if the appointment is cancelled at least 2 business days (48 hours) prior to the
scheduled appointment.

After attending the appointment, the remaining 50% balance must be paid in full before the clinician
commences report writing. This payment is necessary to ensure the clinician is compensated for time spent
conducting the assessment, reviewing materials, and writing the report. Once the company receives full
payment, the clinician will endeavor to have the report completed within two weeks.

CANCELLATION POLICY

We understand that unforeseen circumstances may arise, and we strive to accommodate our clients' needs.
All efforts will be made to confirm appointments with the client/treating team/referrer 48 hours prior to the
scheduled visit. However, to ensure the efficient operation of our services and to respect the time of both
parties, we have implemented the following cancellation policy for appointments:

e Cancellations made at least 2 business days prior to the scheduled appointment will not incur any charges.

e Cancellations made within 2 business days (48 hours) of the scheduled appointment will result in a 50%
cancellation fee.

e No-shows or cancellations on the day of the appointment will be subject to a 50% cancellation fee. If the
clinician has arrived at the appointment, the company will charge 50% of the appointment fee plus total
travel costs. If the assessment is rescheduled and completed at a later date, the full fee will be charged in
addition to any cancellation fees for the initial appointment. This may be negotiated at the company’s
discretion.

o We take the safety of our clinicians seriously and omitting any risk concerns we need to be aware of at
the time of referral and prior to the appointment may be grounds for cancellation fees and discontinuing
services. We are allowed to discontinue services at any time if engaging puts our clinicians and staff at
risk, or continuing would be unethical or goes against funding guidelines. If information is received which
raises these concerns within 2 business days (48 hours) of the scheduled appointment, the company is
entitled to charge a 50% cancellation fee.

We appreciate your understanding and cooperation. If you need to reschedule or cancel your appointment,
please contact us as soon as possible.

(07) 2113 0084
reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au
psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - NDIS FEES (NON-GST)

Query/Referral Question Description Assessment Process § Inclusions
National Disability $22299 We are an NDIS registered provider and The assessment process and
Insurance Scheme per conduct assessments using NDIS funding. inclusions for NDIS
(NDIS) Participant hour Our clinicians have experience working assessments will be
+ $84 with people with disabilities and determined on a case-to-
understand the complexities of navigating case basis and will be
the NDIS. charged according to NDIS
guidelines.
We charge a minimum of 14 hours for all
assessments and $80 for testing Typically most assessments
materials. The base cost for testing will include the following:
materials may increase or decrease e Clinical interview(s)
based on the complexity of the case. e Case review
Additional charges for clinician travel and e Questionnaires
complex cases are calculated as per ¢ Assessment scoring,
hourly rate. interpretation, and report
writing

¢ Comprehensive report
and recommendations

o Feedback session (if
requested)

CANCELLATION POLICY

We understand that unforeseen circumstances may arise, and we strive to accommodate our clients' needs.
All efforts will be made to confirm appointments with the client/treating team/referrer 48 hours prior to the
scheduled visit. However, to ensure the efficient operation of our services and to respect the time of both
parties, we have implemented the following cancellation policy for appointments:

e Cancellations made at least 2 business days prior to the scheduled appointment will not incur any charges.

¢ Cancellations made within 2 business days (48 hours) of the scheduled appointment will result in a 50%
cancellation fee.

e No-shows or cancellations on the day of the appointment will be subject to a 50% cancellation fee. If the
clinician has arrived at the appointment, the company will charge 50% of the appointment fee plus total
travel costs. If the assessment is rescheduled and completed at a later date, the full fee will be charged in
addition to any cancellation fees for the initial appointment. This may be negotiated at the company’s
discretion.

e We take the safety of our clinicians seriously and omitting any risk concerns we need to be aware of at
the time of referral and prior to the appointment may be grounds for cancellation fees and discontinuing
services. We are allowed to discontinue services at any time if engaging puts our clinicians and staff at
risk, or continuing would be unethical or goes against funding guidelines. If information is received which
raises these concerns within 2 business days (48 hours) of the scheduled appointment, the company is
entitled to charge a 50% cancellation fee.

We appreciate your understanding and cooperation. If you need to reschedule or cancel your appointment,
please contact us as soon as possible.

p (07) 2113 0084
. reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au
A psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - GOVERNMENT FEES (+GST)

Query/Referral Question

Description

Assessment Process § Inclusions

Autism Spectrum
Disorder (ASD)
Assessment

$2982
+ GST

This is designed for young people or
adults who are suspected of having
different ways of communicating and
interacting with their family, peers, and
the community. They engage in repetitive

behaviours or have really strong interests.

They process sensory information
differently which can lead to
overstimulation, overwhelm, and
dysregulation. They sometimes struggle

to manage their emotions and behaviours.

Review of materials
Clinical interview
Standardised observation
(e.g., ADOS-2, SRS-2)
Assessment of adaptive
functioning (e.g., ABAS-3)
Leveling required for ASD
diagnosis (if required)
Comprehensive Report
Feedback session (if
requested)

Fees are inclusive of
professional services and
administration ($2940)
and testing materials
($42). The base cost for
testing materials may
increase based on the
complexity of the case.

ADHD Assessment
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$2982
+ GST

ADHDers often have incredible creativity,
enthusiasm, and an ability to think outside
the box. Although they can be passionate,
spontaneous, and bring an infectious
energy into a room, it can also impose
some challenges.

This is designed for children and adults
who present with challenges in focus,
impulse, organisation, hyperactivity,
executive functioning, and emotional
sensitivity.

NOT suitable for:
¢ Dual or multiple diagnoses (e.g., ADHD
and ASD)
e Complex cases or conditions

Clinical interview(s)
Questionnaires
Face-to-face testing (as
required)

Assessment scoring,
interpretation, and report
writing (e.g., CAARS-2,
Conners 4, BRIEF)
Assessment of adaptive
functioning (e.g., ABAS-3)
Report and
recommendations
Feedback session (if
requested)

Fees are inclusive of
professional services and
administration ($2940)
and testing materials
($42). The base cost for
testing materials may
increase based on the
complexity of the case.

(07) 2113 0084

reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au

psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - GOVERNMENT FEES (+GST)

Query/Referral Question

Intellectual Disability
(ID) Assessment
(Child, Adolescent)

Fee

$2993
+ GST

Description

This is designed for young people who
are suspected of having an intellectual
impairment.

Psychoeducational evaluations for
children and adults suspected of having a
Specific Learning Disorder (such as
dyslexia) will also be charged under this
category.

Assessment Process § Inclusions

Review of materials
Clinical interview
Assessment of
cognitive/developmental
functioning (e.g., WISC-V,
WAIS-IV; PPVTS5, Beery
VMI, WIAT-III/WRAT-5,
TOPF as required)
Assessment of adaptive
functioning (e.g., ABAS-3)
Comprehensive Report
Feedback session (if
requested)

Fees are inclusive of
professional services and
administration ($2940)
and testing materials
($53). The base cost for
testing materials may
increase based on the
complexity of the case.

Intellectual Disability
(ID) Assessment
(Adult)
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$3003
+ GST

This is designed for adults who are
suspected of having an intellectual
impairment.

Psychoeducational evaluations for
children and adults suspected of having a
Specific Learning Disorder (such as
dyslexia) will also be charged under this
category.

¢ Review of materials

¢ Clinical interview

¢ Assessment of
cognitive/developmental
functioning (e.g., WISC-V,
WAIS-IV; PPVTS5, Beery
VMI, WIAT-III/WRAT-5 as
required)

¢ Assessment of adaptive
functioning (e.g., ABAS-3)

¢ Comprehensive Report

o Feedback session (if
requested)

¢ Fees are inclusive of
professional services and
administration ($2940)
and testing materials
($63). The base cost for
testing materials may
increase based on the
complexity of the case.

(07) 2113 0084
reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au

psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - GOVERNMENT FEES (+GST)

Query/Referral Question

Description

Assessment Process § Inclusions

Psychosocial $2993 This is designed for children and adults ¢ Review of materials
Assessment + GST who present with behavioural, social, ¢ Clinical interview
and/or emotional challenges. ¢ Assessment of emotional
and behavioural
The assessment considers the child or functioning (e.g., PAI)
adults’ functioning across multiple ¢ Assessment of adaptive
environments (such as school, home, day functioning (e.g., ABAS-3)
program, or work) and with all caregivers. ¢ Comprehensive Report
This ensures we have a thorough picture e Feedback session (if
and supports the best outcomes for our requested)
clients and their families. ¢ Fees are inclusive of
professional services and
administration ($2940)
and testing materials
($53). The base cost for
testing materials may
increase based on the
complexity of the case.
Foetal Alcohol $3465 Foetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorders ¢ Review of materials
Spectrum Disorder + GST (FASDs) are a group of conditions that e Clinical interview

(FASD) Assessment
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can occur when a developing baby is
exposed to alcohol while in the womb.

Individuals with FASDs might face certain
common challenges including difficulties
with attention, memory, learning, and
controlling impulsive behaviour. People
with FASD can have cognitive challenges,
behavioural issues, social skills difficulties,
speech and language delays, learning
disabilities, and motor impairments.

Comprehensive
assessment of cognitive
abilities (e.g., WISC-V,
WAIS-IV), memory,
executive functioning,
language, academic
functioning (e.g., Conners
4, BRIEF)

Assessment of adaptive
functioning (e.g., ABAS-3)

Comprehensive Report
Feedback session (if
requested)

Fees are inclusive of
professional services and
administration ($3360)
and testing materials
($105). The base cost for
testing materials may
increase based on the
complexity of the case.

(07) 2113 0084

reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au

psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - GOVERNMENT FEES (+GST)

Query/Referral Question Fee Description Assessment Process § Inclusions
Comprehensive $3465 This is designed for in-depth evaluation of ¢ Review of materials
Neuropsychological + GST a client's functioning across many e Clinical interview
Assessment domains of functioning. ¢ Comprehensive
assessment of cognitive
Suitable for: abilities (e.g., WISC-V,

e Diagnostic clarity - when multiple WAIS-IV), memory,
diagnoses need to be considered and executive functioning,
assessed (e.g., ID, ASD, ADHD) language, academic

e Complex neuropsychological or functioning (e.g., Conners
psychiatric presentations 4, BRIEF)

e Establishing a more complete and ¢ Assessment of
accurate picture of a client's social/emotional/behavio
strengths and weaknesses across ural functioning
cognitive functioning, emotional ¢ Assessment of adaptive
wellbeing, and behavioural aspects functioning (e.g., ABAS-3)
(e.g., assessment of language, visual ¢ Comprehensive Report
abilities, processing speed, learning, o Feedback session (if
memory, executive functioning, requested)
behaviour and emotional functioning). e Fees are inclusive of

e Diagnoses such as Foetal Alcohol professional services and
Spectrum Disorder (FASD) administration ($3360)

e Complex conditions such as and testing materials
neurological disorders (e.g., epilepsy, ($105). The base cost for
degenerative diseases) or brain testing materials may
injuries. increase based on the

complexity of the case.
Additional Fees $231 A travel fee of $231 per hour for locations
+ GST that require an hour or more of travel
time. This will be negotiated upon
completion of intake form.
$315 + Visit to centre (includes travel fee and
GST time taken to enter/exit the centre, plus
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booking professional visits. Capped at 30
minutes)

(07) 2113 0084

reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au

psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - GOVERNMENT FEES (+GST)

Query/Referral Question Description Assessment Process § Inclusions

NUMBER OF SESSIONS

Typically, assessments are completed in one appointment, but two appointments may be required when
completing comprehensive evaluations. Two appointments may be required for clients who are not applying
adequate effort or who may not have the capacity to complete testing in one session.

The decision to assess over two sessions will be made during the first appointment and/or negotiated prior to
services being rendered. Additional visits will be discussed with the referrer and will incur an additional visit to
the centre fee (as outlined above) charged per additional visit ($315 + GST).

CANCELLATION POLICY

We understand that unforeseen circumstances may arise, and we strive to accommodate our clients’ needs.
All efforts will be made to confirm appointments with the client/treating team/referrer 48 hours prior to the
scheduled visit. However, to ensure the efficient operation of our services and to respect the time of both
parties, we have implemented the following cancellation policy for appointments:

¢ Cancellations made at least 2 business days prior to the scheduled appointment will not incur any charges.

e Cancellations made within 2 business days (48 hours) of the scheduled appointment will result in a 50%
cancellation fee + GST.

¢ No-shows or cancellations on the day of the appointment will be subject to a 50% cancellation fee + GST.
If the clinician has arrived at the appointment, the company will charge 50% of the appointment fee + GST
plus the cost associated with traveling and visiting the centre ($315 + GST) or any total travel costs. If the
assessment is rescheduled and completed at a later date, the full fee will be charged in addition to any
cancellation fees for the initial appointment. This may be negotiated at the company’s discretion.

¢ We take the safety of our clinicians seriously and omitting any risk concerns we need to be aware of at
the time of referral and prior to the appointment may be grounds for cancellation fees and discontinuing
services. We are allowed to discontinue services at any time if engaging puts our clinicians and staff at
risk, or continuing would be unethical or goes against funding guidelines. If information is received which
raises these concerns within 2 business days (48 hours) of the scheduled appointment, the company is
entitled to charge a 50% cancellation fee.

We appreciate your understanding and cooperation. If you need to reschedule or cancel your appointment,
please contact us as soon as possible.

(07) 2113 0084
reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au
psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - MEDICOLEGAL FEES (+GST)

Query/Referral Question

Description

Assessment Process § Inclusions

Mental Health Court

$250
+ GST
per hour

$150
+ GST
per hour

$80

$250
+GST
per 100
pages
per hour

This is a comprehensive evaluation to
assess an individual's fitness for trial as
requested by the Mental Health Court.

A travel fee of $150 + GST per hour for
locations that require an hour or more of
travel time.

We charge a minimum of $80 for testing
materials. The base cost for testing
materials may increase based on the
complexity of the case.

Review of materials/brief is charged at
$250 + GST per 100 pages per hour.

Questionnaires
Assessment scoring,
interpretation, and report
writing

Comprehensive report
completion within 3
months

Feedback session (if
requested)

Independent Medical
Evaluation
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$400
+ GST
per hour

$400
+ GST
per hour

$80

$400
+GST
per 100
pages
per hour

Medicolegal psychological assessments
are often required in cases involving
medical malpractice, total permanent
disability claims, fitness for trial, work
injuries, return to work, insurance claims,
and pre-sentencing reports. These
assessments can also be helpful in cases
where there are concerns about a
person's psychiatric or practice issues.
Our assessments are conducted in a
professional and confidential manner, and
we adhere to the highest ethical
standards.

A travel fee of $400 per hour for
locations that require an hour or more of
travel time. This will be negotiated upon
completion of the intake form. All travel
fees need to be paid prior to the
appointment.

We charge a minimum of $80 for testing
materials. The base cost for testing
materials may increase based on the
complexity of the case.

Review of materials/brief is charged at
$400 + GST per 100 pages per hour.

Review of materials/brief
is charged at $400 + GST
per 100 pages per hour.
Questionnaires
Assessment scoring,
interpretation, and report
writing

Comprehensive report
completion

Feedback session (if
requested)

(07) 2113 0084

reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au

psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Schedule of Fees - MEDICOLEGAL FEES (+GST)

TERMS & CONDITIONS AND CANCELLATION POLICY OF INDEPENDENT MEDICAL EVALUATIONS

The full fee is payable 5 business days prior to the scheduled assessment date. We will accept an undertaking
by the client's legal representative that the account will be paid but only if confirmation is provided that funds
are in the trust account 5 business days prior to the scheduled assessment date.

We understand that unforeseen circumstances may arise, and we strive to accommodate our clients' needs.
All efforts will be made to confirm appointments with the client/treating team/referrer 48 hours prior to the
scheduled visit. However, to ensure the efficient operation of our services and to respect the time of both
parties, we have implemented the following cancellation policy for appointments:

e Cancellations made at least 2 business days prior to the scheduled appointment will not incur any charges.

o A 50% cancellation fee + GST will be applied to any cancellations within 2 business days (48 hours) of the
scheduled appointment or before the commencement of travel to the location. If the client fails to attend
the appointment a 50% cancellation fee + GST will be applied plus associated travel costs. This may be
negotiated at the company’s discretion.

e We take the safety of our clinicians seriously and omitting any risk concerns we need to be aware of at
the time of referral and prior to the appointment may be grounds for cancellation fees and discontinuing
services. We are allowed to discontinue services at any time if engaging puts our clinicians and staff at
risk, or continuing would be unethical or goes against funding guidelines. If information is received which
raises these concerns within 2 business days (48 hours) of the scheduled appointment, the company is
entitled to charge a 50% cancellation fee.

We appreciate your understanding and cooperation. If you need to reschedule or cancel your appointment,
please contact us as soon as possible.

(07) 2113 0084
reception@psychologicalassessments.com.au
psychologicalassessments.com.au
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Psychological Assessments is a
boutique psychology practice that
provides a range of diagnostic
assessments across the lifespan.

Dr Adina Piovesana
PhD, MClinPsych, BPsych (Hons)
Clinical Psychologist and Director

AHPRA Reg. No. PSYO000992542

adina@psychologicalassessments.com.au
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